65.00 30749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Zakari		07/26/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Nicholas J. Matzorkis		07/26/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zaba, Inc.	
Street Address:	112 Windsor Road, Suite A244	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3074961	ZABA
Registration Number:	3089782	ZABASEARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)521-9639

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 521-5800

Email: jeff.lillywhite@hro.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffery M. Lillywhite

Address Line 1: 299 South Main Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50243-02010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffery M. Lillywhite
Signature:	/jeffery lillywhite/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0947

900054198

Date:	07/26/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#nage3 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0948

U.S. Trademark

Docket Nos.: 50243-02010

50243-02011

50243-02020

50243-02021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Zakari and Nicholas J. Matzorkis, ("Assignors"), are the owners of

all right, title and interest in the U.S. and foreign trademarks identified on Exhibit "A" attached

hereto and hereinafter identified as the "Trademarks."

WHEREAS, Zaba, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignce"), having a place of

business at 3112 Windsor Road, Suite A244 Austin, TX 78703, is desirous of acquiring all right,

title and interest in and to the Trademark and the related good will.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the

sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and

transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid Trademarks

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all registrations

and applications, Assignors hereby warrant that no assignment has been made of the Trademarks

to a party other than the Assignee, and is under no obligation to make any assignment of the

Trademarks to any other party; and Assignors also further agree to cooperate with Assignee, in

confirming Assignec's exclusive ownership of the Trademarks, but at the expense of Assignee.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0949

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment this 26 th day of 70, 2006.
Assignor
Robert Zakari
Assignor
Nicholas JoMatrurius
MAMMY

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Register	Registration No.	Registration Date
ZABA	Supplemental	3,074,961	March 28, 2006
ZABASEARCH	Principal	3,089,782	May 9, 2006

Trademarks under the Madrid Protocol

Mark	Countries	Registration No.	Registration Date
ZABA	France, Germany and the United Kingdom	879,063	September 8, 2005
ZABASEARCH	France, Germany and the United Kingdom	879,065	September 8, 2005

#209882 v1

RECORDED: 07/26/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0951